® Future/Proposed Projects

WDA R&M*

East Newnan R&M
Technology
Buses & Other Vehicles
Textbooks / Software
Band Equipment
Replacement & Additional AEDs

Maint./Grounds Equip.
GGenerators
Kitchen Equipment
Floor Covering
Painting
Paving
Elm Street Reroof
NGHS Reroof
ECMS SHIELD

Security Cameras

Security Upgrades
Major HVAC (ionization, DDC)
LED Lighting

$3,000,000
$2,000,000
$24,188,335
$10,750,000
$10,000,000
$1,000,000
$255,000
$500,000
$230,000
$1,650,000
$750,000
$600,000
$4,260,000
$1,200,000
$2,650,000
$350,000
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$5,000,000
$14,200,000

2023
2023
2023 - 2028
2023 - 2028
2023 - 2028
2023 - 2028
2023 - 2028
2023 - 2028
2022
2023 - 2027
2023 - 2027
2023 - 2027
2022 - 2026
2023
2023
2023
2023 - 2027
2023 - 2027
2023 - 2026
2023 - 2027

Poplar Road R&M
Madras Middle R&M
Arbor Springs R&M
Smokey Road R&M
Arnall Middle PH I

Thomas Crossroad PH Il
Newnan Crossing PH Il
Jefferson Parkway PH |lI
Eastside HVAC & LED
Arnco HVAC & LED
ECHS Softball Fieldhouse
NHS Athletic Upgrades
NGHS Pressbox/Stadium R&M
Atkinson Reroof
ECMS Reroof
Other Reroofing
Lee MS SHIELD

Land for Future School/s

$6,000,000
$8,500,000
$5,000,000
$8,500,000
$7,630,000
$5,200,000
$4,350,000
$5,800,000
$3,320,000
$3,220,000
$800,000
$500,000
$500,000
$1,100,000
$1,850,000

$8,100,000.00

$350,000
$5,000,000

SPLOST VI Total $160.803.335

2026
2026
2027
2027
2025
2025
2024
2024
2028
2028
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025

As Required

2024

As Required

““The projects and expenditures set forth on this list are subject to change

based upon the needs of the School System.™




