Future/Proposed Projects

WDA R&M*	\$3,000,000	2023
East Newnan R&M	\$2,000,000	2023
Technology	\$24,188,335	2023 - 2028
Buses & Other Vehicles	\$10,750,000	2023 - 2028
Textbooks / Software	\$10,000,000	2023 - 2028
Band Equipment	\$1,000,000	2023 - 2028
Replacement & Additional AEDs	\$255,000	2023 - 2028
Maint./Grounds Equip.	\$500,000	2023 - 2028
Generators	\$230,000	2022
Kitchen Equipment	\$1,650,000	2023 - 2027
Floor Covering	\$750,000	2023 - 2027
Painting	\$600,000	2023 - 2027
Paving	\$4,260,000	2022 - 2026
Elm Street Reroof	\$1,200,000	2023
NGHS Reroof	\$2,650,000	2023
ECMS SHIELD	\$350,000	2023
Security Cameras	\$1,000,000	2023 - 2027
Security Upgrades	\$1,500,000	2023 - 2027
Major HVAC (ionization, DDC)	\$5,000,000	2023 - 2026
LED Lighting	\$14,200,000	2023 - 2027

SPLOST VI Total	VI Total \$160,803.335		
Land for Future School/s	\$5,000,000	As Required	
Lee MS SHIELD	\$350,000	2024	
Other Reroofing	\$8,100,000.00	As Required	
ECMS Reroof	\$1,850,000	2025	
Atkinson Reroof	\$1,100,000	2024	
NGHS Pressbox/Stadium R&M	\$500,000	2025	
NHS Athletic Upgrades	\$500,000	2025	
ECHS Softball Fieldhouse	\$800,000	2025	
Arnco HVAC & LED	\$3,220,000	2028	
Eastside HVAC & LED	\$3,320,000	2028	
Jefferson Parkway PH III	\$5,800,000	2024	
Newnan Crossing PH III	\$4,350,000	2024	
Thomas Crossroad PH III	\$5,200,000	2025	
Arnall Middle PH III	\$7,630,000	2025	
Smokey Road R&M	\$8,500,000	2027	
Arbor Springs R&M	\$5,000,000	2027	
Madras Middle R&M	\$8,500,000	2026	
Poplar Road R&M	\$6,000,000	2026	

^{**}The projects and expenditures set forth on this list are subject to change based upon the needs of the School System.**